
WINTER 2018

WEEK FROM TO DESCRIPTION TYPE

0 Fri - 05.01.18 Sun - 07.01.18 Welcome Weekend

Mon -08.01.18 Mon -08.01.18 Welcome and orientation for new students Compulsory

Mon -08.01.17 Fri - 12.01.18 Career Development & internship presentation Bouveret, as per your schedule Compulsory check your schedule

Wed - 10.01.18 Wed - 10.01.18 University of Derby visit Ms Louise Buxton

Fri - 12.01.18 Fri - 12.01.18 Deadline for testouts

Fri - 12.01.18 Fri - 12.01.18 Deadline to drop a course Compulsory

Fri - 12.01.18 Fri - 12.01.18 Re-sit examinations Bouveret Compulsory

Fri - 12.01.18 Fri - 12.01.18 Icebreaker party 

Mon - 15.01.18 Fri - 19.01.18

Fri - 19.01.18 Fri - 19.01.18 Excursion to soap factory and wine producer in France (take your passport and B permit) T3 Hospitality students

Sat - 20.01.18 Sat - 20.01.18 Repas des Ainés (banquet for retired local people) Check your schedule

Week 2 Week 2

Mon - 22.01.18 Fri - 26.01.18

Thurs - 25.01.18 Thurs - 25.01.18 WSU registration T4 Hosp students - check your schedule

Thurs - 25.01.18 Thurs - 25.01.18 Excursion to a Caviar production company and a distillery T4 Hosp students - check your schedule

Fri - 26.01.18 Fri - 26.01.18 Guest lecturer - Mr Emmanuel Cotsoyannis T5 Hospitality students

Fri - 26.01.18 Fri - 26.01.18 Deadline for withdrawal from courses

Week 3 Week 3 Student Tutorial Scheme 

Mon - 29.01.18 Fri - 02.02.18 Student Satisfaction Survey - To be confirmed Compulsory

Wed - 31.01.18 Wed - 31.01.18 Flower workshop T5 Hosp student - check your schedule

Thurs - 01.02.18 Thurs - 01.02.18 Bouveret - All new students - Trip to Sion dep 12.30  - Biometric B permit registration Compulsory - check your schedule

Fri - 02.02.18 Fri - 02.02.18 Table setting exhibition T2 Hospitality students

Week 4 Week 4 Student Tutorial Scheme Compulsory

Mon - 05.02.18 Fri - 09.02.18 Mid Term Exams

Thurs - 08.02.18 Thurs - 08.02.18 University of Derby Exam baord

Week 5 Week 5

Fri - 09.02.18 Fri - 09.02.18 Mid-term break

Mon -12.02.18 Mon -12.02.18 Mid-term break

Tues - 13.02.18 Fri -16.02.18

Fri - 16.02.18 Fri - 16.02.18 Visit from Mr. Colin Field, Head Barman, Ritz Paris, Mixology workshop CAAS  T4 check your schedule

Week 6 Week 6 Course evaluations - To be confirmed

Mon - 19.02.18 Fri - 23.02.18 Mid term results sent to students 

Mon - 19.02.18 Mon - 19.02.18 Cocktail workshop T2 Hosp students - check your schedule

Wed - 21.02.18 Wed - 21.02.18 Cocktail workshop T2 Hosp students - check your schedule

Fri - 23.02.18 Fri - 23.02.18

Week 7 Week 7 Student Tutorial Scheme 

Mon - 26.02.18 Fri - 02.03.18

Wed - 28.02.18 Wed - 28.02.18 Tea workshop T2 Hosp students - check your schedule

Wed - 28.02.18 Wed - 28.02.18 Learning strategies T2 Hosp students - check your schedule

TBC TBC Visit from the pastry chef Ritz Paris 

Sat - 03.03.18 Sat - 03.03.18 Hospitality students' event (Banquet) Check your schedule

Week 8 Week 8 Student Tutorial Scheme

Mon - 05.03.18 Fri - 09.03.18

Fri - 09.03.18 Fri - 09.03.18 Culinary students' event Check your schedule

Week 9 Week 9 Student Tutorial Scheme Bouveret

Mon - 12.03.18 Tues -13.03.18 International Recruitment Forum - Montreux Check your schedule

Mon - 12.03.18 Fri - 16.03.18 Final Exams

Week 10 Week 10

Mon - 19.03.18 Fri - 23.03.18 Final exams

Mon - 19.03.18 Mon - 19.03.18 Ritz Paris Hotel visit from Ms. Suzanne Côté-Péover - Business plan presentations CAA Term 7

Fri - 23.03.18 Fri - 23.03.18 Commencement Ceremony in Brig - do not check out before this date

Fri - 23.03.18 Fri - 23.03.18 End of Winter term 2018

Week 11 Week 11

12 Mon - 26.03.18 Fri - 06.04.2018 Term Break 
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